
AWARDS COMMITTEE 
MINUTES  

 
Awards Committee met on March 28, 2019, in the Conference Room, 8th Floor, JEA Tower, 21 
West Church Street, Jacksonville, Florida. The meeting was called to order at 10:01 a.m. 
Members in attendance were Joe Perez as Chairperson, Laure Whitmer as Budget 
Representative, Emerson Lotzia as General Counsel Representative; with John McCarthy, Sean 
Conner, Steve Selders, Ted Hobson, Shawn Eads and Caren Anders as voting Committee 
Members;  
 
Jason Behr, Cecil Camacho, David King, Nick Dambrose, Rachelle Weir, Matthew Poteet, 
William Breadon, Brian Phillips, Brian Gaines, Elaine Selders, Chrissy Nunziato, Maurice 
Scarboro, Bradley Collier, Howard Thurman, Ben Byrd, Timothy Perkins, Rodney Lovgren 
 

Awards:  

 
1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (03/14/2019). APPROVED  

 
2. Request approval to award a change order to Constantine Engineering Inc. for additional engineering 

for the Lofton Oaks Water Treatment Plant Improvements Project in the amount of $114,096.25, for a 
new not-to-exceed amount of $476,571.25, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
APPROVED w/Discussion  

 
3. 015-19 – Request approval to award a contract to T.G. Utility Company, Inc. for construction services 

for McMillan-Kinlock Pump Station Force Main Diversion in the amount of $309,700.00, subject to 
the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 

 
4. DEFERRED - 028-19 – Request approval to award a contract to Advanced Technology Management 

Inc. ($1,292,575.70) and Eagle Lawn Care of N.E. Florida, Inc. ($1,329,432.64) for landscape 
maintenance and chemical spraying for a total not-to-exceed amount of $2,622,008.34, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds.  

 
 

5. 001-19 - Request approval to award contract to Bhide & Hall Architects, P.A. for Engineering Design 
for the new Mandarin WRF Warehouse and Parking in the amount of $194,160.00, subject to 
lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED w/Discussion 

 
6. Request approval to award contract to Mid-Florida Diesel for the purchase of ten (10) trailer mounted 

generators in the amount of $820,220.00, subject to lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 
w/Discussion 

 
7. 105-18 - Request approval to award a contract to Hazen and Sawyer, for Phase 1 of Engineering 

Services for the Arlington East Water Reclamation Facility Upgrades Projects in the amount of 
$813,750.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED w/Discussion 

 
8. 025-18 - Request approval to award a contract to CDM Constructors, Inc. to achieved a GMP for 

118th Street and 6217 Wilson Blvd. Rehabilitation project in the amount of $849,670.00, subject to 
the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 
 



March 28, 2019 

 
 
Ratifications:    N/A  
  
Informational Items:    N/A  
    
Public Comments:  N/A  
  
Adjournment:  10:29 a.m.                  




































	01c Awards Minutes 03-28-2019
	MINUTES

	03-28-19 Signed Awards

